## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-01

## RAILROAD TRANSPORTATION SAFETY DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF ADOPTION AND APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, a proposed Railroad Transportation Safety District Budget for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025, prepared by the Budget Making Authority, was transmitted to the Railroad Transportation Safety District Board on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of the Railroad Transportation Safety District of Dawson County, Nebraska as follows:

SECTION 1. That the budget for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025, as categorically evidenced by the Budget Document be, and the same hereby is, adopted as the Budget for the Railroad Transportation Safety District of Dawson County for said fiscal year.

SECTION 2. That the offices, departments, activities and institutions herein named are hereby authorized to expend the amounts herein appropriated to them during the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024, and ending June 30, 2025.

SECTION 3. That the income necessary to finance the appropriations made and expenditures authorized shall be provided out of the unencumbered cash balance in each fund, revenues other than taxation to be collected during the fiscal year in each fund, and tax levy requirements for each fund.

DATED AND PASSED this 11th day of September, 2024.

$D \times II D \cup V D$	TD A NICDODTA	TION SAFETY	DICTDICT	$B \cup V D \cup V$	$\mathbf{F}$
NAILNUAD		TION SALETI	DISTRICT	DOMND OI	DINECTORS

ATTEST:			
Michaela Arndt, Secretary			